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Water Leak Detector
product instruction manual

Product Description

Technical Parameters Warranty Certificate Toxic or Hazardous 
Substances orElements of this Product

Packing List

Entering the Network Configuration Mode

Installation lnstructions

The water leak detector is a device that can detect water 
leakage and water soaking.lt can monitor two states from no 
water to having water, water to water receding.When water 
leakage or water soaking occurs, it can be recorded in real 
time through APP and can pass through the gateway, and 
other intelligent hardware products can be controlled through 
the linkage of the gateway device.This product is suitable for 
residential homes,buildings,factories,shopping malls, office 
buildings,etc.

lnserta thin blade or coin into the slot on the battery cover 
and rotate it counterclockwisd to open the battery cover.

Remove the battery insulation film to power on the product 
and close the battery cover.

1.Power on the product.

Place the product in the detection area.

Bottom view

2.

3.

4.

5.

Long press the button until green indicator light flashes 
quickly, then sensor enter network configuration state.
When network configuration, make sure the device as close 
as possible to the Gateway.
Open My Home Page in Tuya Smart App, click to enter the 
added gatedway, select to add sub-device.Then follow the 
operation according to the App hint.
lf network configuration fails, repeat to long press the
device button until green light flash quickly. Repeat above 
operation.

Press the button and 
hold for 5s, then enter 
quick flash network 
configurationstate

This product need to cooperate with 
gateway function equipmentuse

Status indicato
Reset button

Sensing probe

Water Leak Detector x1

User manual x1 3M sticker x1

This table complies with SJ/T 11364.

indicates that the toxic or hazardous substance amount
containedin all homogeneous materials of a 
componentdoes not exceed that stipulatedin GB/T26572.

indicatesthat the toxic or hazardous substance amount 
contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials 
of a component exceeds that stipulated in GB/T26572.

Product name

Wireless Technology

Undervoltage Alarm

working temperature

Working Voltage

Battery Lifespan

Dimensions

Water Leak Detector

ZigBee 3.0

Supported

-10°C to +55℃

3V(CR2032 battery)

φ50x17

More than one year
(20 times per day)

Toxic or Hazardous Substances or Elements

Component
name

Lead Mercury Cadmium Hexavalent
chromium

Polybrominated
biphenyls

Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

（Pb） （Hg） （Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB） （PBDE）

Cover 
and other

components

LED

PCB

Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, we 
are always here for your complete satisfaction, just feel 
free to share your great shopping experience with us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to 
contact us first,we will try to meet your demand.

moes@moessmart @moes_smart

@moes_smart@moes_smart www.moes.net

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, NO.238, 
Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development Zone,Yueqing, 
Zhejiang, China
Tel:+86-577-57186815 
Email:service@moeshouse.com

AMZLAB GmbH
Laubenhof 23, 45326 Essen
Made In China
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1.During the free warranty period, if the product breaks 
down during normal use, we will offer free maintenance 
for the product.
2.Natural disasters/man-made equipment failures, 
disassembly and repair without the permission of our 
company, no warranty card, products beyond the free 
warranty period, etc., are not within the scope of free 
warranty
3.Any commitment (oral or written) made by the third 
party (including the dealer/service provider) to the user 
beyond the warranty scope shall be executed by the third 
party
4.Please keep this warranty card to ensure your rights
5.Our company may update or change the products 
without notice. Please refer to the official website for the 
updates.

SERVICE

RECYCLING INFORMATION

All products marked with the symbol for separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of 
separately from unsorted municipal waste. To protect your 
health and the environment, this 
equipment must be disposed of at 
designated collection points for electrical 
and electronic equipment designated by 
the government or local authorities. 
Correct disposal and recycling will help 
prevent potential negative consequences 
for the environment and human health. 
To find out where these collection points are and how they 
work, contact the installer or your local authority.

Product Information
Product Name____________________________________________
Product Type_____________________________________________
Purchase date____________________________________________
Warranty Period__________________________________________
Dealer Information________________________________________
Customer's Name_________________________________________
Customer Phone__________________________________________
Customer Address________________________________________
_________________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

WARRANTY CARD

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

1 2 3 4

5

9

English English English

English English EnglishEnglish

English English EnglishEnglish

English

6 7 8

10 11 12
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Detector de fugas de agua
Manual de usuario

Descripción del producto

Parámetros técnicos Certificado de garantía Sustancias o elementos 
tóxicos o peligrosos de este producto

Lista de empaque

Modo de configuración de red

Instrucciones de instalación

El detector de fugas de agua es un dispositivo que puede 
detectar fugas de agua y remojo de agua.Puede monitorear 
dos estados, desde sin agua hasta sin agua, agua a retroceso 
de agua.Cuando se produce una fuga de agua o 
empapamiento de agua, se puede registrar en tiempo real a 
través de la APLICACIÓN y puede pasar a través de la puerta 
de enlace, y otros productos de hardware inteligente se 
pueden controlar a través del enlace del dispositivo de puerta 
de enlace. Este producto es adecuado para hogares 
residenciales, edificios, fábricas, centros comerciales, 
edificios de oficinas, etc.

Inserte una cuchilla delgada o una moneda en la ranura de 
la tapa de la batería y gírela en sentido antihorario para 

abrir la tapa de la batería.

Retire la película aislante de la batería para encender el 
producto y cierre la tapa de la batería.

1. Encienda el producto.

Coloque el producto en el área de detección.

Vista inferior

2.

3.

4.

5.

Mantenga presionado el botón hasta que la luz indicadora 
verde parpadee rápidamente, luego el sensor ingresa al 
estado de configuración de red.
Cuando configure la red, asegúrese de que el dispositivo 
esté lo más cerca posible de la puerta de enlace.
Abra Mi página de inicio en la aplicación Tuya Smart, haga 
clic para ingresar a la puerta de entrada agregada, 
seleccione para agregar un subdispositivo, luego siga la 
operación de acuerdo con la sugerencia de la aplicación.
Si la configuración de la red falla, repita para mantener 
presionado el botón del dispositivo hasta que la luz verde 
parpadee rápidamente. Repita la operación anterior.

Presione el botón y 
manténgalo presionado 
durante 5 segundos, 
luego ingrese el estado 
de configuración de red 
de flash rápido

Este producto debe cooperar con 
el equipo de función de puerta de enlace.

Indicador de estado
Botón de reinicio

Sonda de detección

Detector de fugas de agua x1

Manual de usuario x1 Etiqueta engomada de 3M x1

Esta tabla cumple con SJ / T 11364.

indica que la cantidad de sustancia tóxica o peligrosa
contenido en todos los materiales homogéneos de un 
componente no exceda lo estipulado en GB / T26572.

indica que la cantidad de sustancia tóxica o peligrosa 
contenida en al menos uno de los materiales homogéneos 
de un componente excede lo estipulado en GB / T 
26572.

Nombre del producto

Tecnología inalámbrica

Alarma de subtensión

temperatura de trabajo

Tensión de trabajo

Vida útil de la batería

Dimensiones

Detector de fugas de agua

ZigBee 3.0

Soportado

-10°C to +55℃

3V(Batería CR2032)

φ50x17

Más de un año
(20 veces al día)

Sustancias o elementos tóxicos o peligrosos

Componente
nombre

Dirigir Mercurio Cadmio Cromo
hexavalente

Bifenilos
polibromados

Éteres de difenilo
polibromados

（Pb） （Hg） （Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB） （PBDE）

Cubierta
y otros

componentes

DIRIGIÓ

PCB

Gracias por su apoyo y compra en We Moes, siempre 
estamos aquí para su completa satisfacción, no dude en 
compartir su gran experiencia de compra con nosotros.

Si tiene alguna otra necesidad, no dude en contactarnos 
primero, intentaremos satisfacer su demanda.

moes@moessmart @moes_smart

@moes_smart@moes_smart www.moes.net

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, NO.238, 
Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development Zone,Yueqing, 
Zhejiang, China
Tel:+86-577-57186815 
Email:service@moeshouse.com

AMZLAB GmbH
Laubenhof 23, 45326 Essen
Made In China
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1.Durante el período de garantía gratuito, si el producto 
se descompone durante el uso normal, ofreceremos 
mantenimiento gratuito para el producto.
2.Desastres naturales / fallas de equipos provocados por 
el hombre, desmontaje y reparar sin el permiso de nuestra 
empresa, sin garantía tarjeta, productos más allá del 
período de garantía gratuita, etc., no son dentro del 
alcance de la garantía gratuita
3.Cualquier compromiso (oral o escrito) asumido por un 
tercero (incluido el distribuidor / proveedor de servicios) 
al usuario más allá del El alcance de la garantía será 
ejecutado por un tercero.
4.Guarde esta tarjeta de garantía para garantizar sus 
derechos.
5.Nuestra empresa puede actualizar o cambiar los 
productos sin aviso. Consulte el sitio web oficial para 
conocer las actualizaciones.

SERVICIO

INFORMACION DE RECICLAJE

Alle Produkte, die mit dem Symbol für die getrennte 
Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten (WEEE-
Richtlinie 2012/19 / EU) gekennzeichnet sind, müssen 
getrennt vom unsortierten Siedlungsabfall entsorgt werden. 
Zum Schutz Ihrer Gesundheit und der 
Umwelt muss dieses Gerät an 
ausgewiesenen Sammelstellen für Elektro- 
und Elektronikgeräte, die von der 
Regierung oder den örtlichen Behörden 
bestimmt sind, entsorgt werden 
Behörden. Eine ordnungsgemäße 
Entsorgung und Wiederverwertung trägt 
dazu bei, potenzielle negative Folgen für die Umwelt und 
die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden. Um 
herauszufinden, wo sich diese Sammelstellen befinden und 
wie sie funktionieren, wenden Sie sich an den Installateur 
oder Ihre lokale Behörde.

Información del Producto
nombre del producto_______________________________________
tipo de producto___________________________________________
Fecha de compra__________________________________________
Período de garantía________________________________________
Información del distribuidor_________________________________
Nombre del cliente_________________________________________
Teléfono del cliente________________________________________
Dirección del cliente________________________________________
__________________________________________________________

Registros de mantenimiento

TARJETA DE GARANTÍA

Fecha de
falla

Causa del
problema

Contenido de
la falla Principal

1 2 3 4

5

9

Español Español Español

Español Español EspañolEspañol

Español Español EspañolEspañol

Español

6 7 8

10 11 12
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Wasserleckdetektor
Produktanleitung

Produktbeschreibung

Technische Parameter Garantiezertifikat Giftige oder gefährliche 
Stoffe oder Elemente dieses Produkts

Packliste

Aufrufen des Netzwerkkonfigurationsmodus

Installationsanleitung

Der Wasserleckdetektor ist ein Gerät, das Wasserlecks und 
Wassereinweichen erkennen kann. Es kann zwei Zustände 
überwachen, von kein Wasser bis zu Wasser, Wasser zu 
Wasser zurücktreten. Wenn Wasserlecks oder 
Wassereinweichen auftreten, kann dies in Echtzeit über APP 
aufgezeichnet werden und kann das Gateway passieren, und 
andere intelligente Hardwareprodukte können durch die 
Verknüpfung des Gateway-Geräts gesteuert werden. Dieses 
Produkt ist für Wohnhäuser, Gebäude, Fabriken, 
Einkaufszentren, Bürogebäude usw. geeignet. Führen Sie eine dünne Klinge oder Münze in den Schlitz am 

Batteriefachdeckel ein und drehen Sie ihn gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn, um den Batteriefachdeckel zu öffnen.

Entfernen Sie die Batterieisolierfolie, um das Produkt 
einzuschalten, und schließen Sie die Batterieabdeckung.

1.Schalten Sie das Produkt ein.

Platzieren Sie das Produkt im Erfassungsbereich.

Untersicht

2.

3.

4.

5.

Drücken Sie die Taste lange, bis die grüne Anzeigeleuchte 
schnell blinkt, dann wechselt der Sensor in den 
Netzwerkkonfigurationsstatus.
Stellen Sie bei der Netzwerkkonfiguration sicher, dass sich 
das Gerät so nah wie möglich am Gateway befindet.
Öffnen Sie Meine Startseite in der Tuya Smart App, klicken 
Sie, um das hinzugefügte Gateway einzugeben, und wählen 
Sie aus, um ein Untergerät hinzuzufügen. Folgen Sie dann 
den Anweisungen gemäß dem App-Hinweis.
Wenn die Netzwerkkonfiguration fehlschlägt, wiederholen Sie 
den Vorgang, um lange die Taste . zu drücken
Gerätetaste, bis das grüne Licht schnell blinkt. Wiederholen 
Sie den obigen Vorgang.

Drücken Sie die Taste 
und halten Sie sie 5 
Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, dann rufen 
Sie den 
Netzwerkkonfigura-
tionsstatus für schnelles 
Flashen aufDieses Produkt muss mit 

Gateway-Funktionsgeräten zusammenarbeiten

Statusanzeige
Reset-Knopf

Sensorsonde

Wasserleck-Detektor x1

Bedienungsanleitung x1 3M Aufkleber x1

Diese Tabelle entspricht SJ/T 11364.
weist darauf hin, dass die Menge an giftigen oder 
gefährlichen Stoffen in allen homogenen Materialien eines 
Bauteils die in GB/T26572 vorgeschriebene Menge nicht 
überschreitet.
weist darauf hin, dass die Menge an giftigen oder 
gefährlichen Stoffen, die in mindestens einem der 
homogenen Materialien eines Bauteils enthalten ist, die in 
GB/T 26572 vorgeschriebene überschreitet.

Produktname

Kabellose Technologie

Unterspannungsalarm

Arbeitstemperatur

Betriebsspannung

Batterielebensdauer

Maße

Wasserleckdetektor

ZigBee 3.0

Unterstützt

-10°C to +55℃

3V (CR2032-Batterie)

φ50x17

Mehr als ein Jahr
(20 mal pro Tag)

Giftige oder gefährliche Stoffe oder Elemente

Komponenten
name

Das
Blei

Quecksilber Cadmium Sechswertig
Chrom

Polybromiert
Biphenyle

Polybromiert
Diphenylether

（Pb） （Hg） （Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB） （PBDE）

Abdeckung
und andere

Komponenten

LED

PCB

Vielen Dank für Ihre Unterstützung und Ihren Einkauf bei 
we Moes, wir sind immer für Ihre vollste Zufriedenheit da, 
teilen Sie einfach Ihr großartiges Einkaufserlebnis mit uns.

Wenn Sie einen anderen Bedarf haben, zögern Sie bitte 
nicht, uns zuerst zu kontaktieren, wir werden versuchen, 
Ihre Nachfrage zu erfüllen.

moes@moessmart @moes_smart

@moes_smart@moes_smart www.moes.net

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, NO.238, 
Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development Zone,Yueqing, 
Zhejiang, China
Tel:+86-577-57186815 
Email:service@moeshouse.com

AMZLAB GmbH
Laubenhof 23, 45326 Essen
Made In China A
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1.Während der kostenlosen Garantiezeit bieten wir, wenn 
das Produkt während des normalen Gebrauchs ausfällt, 
eine kostenlose Wartung für das Produkt an.
2. Naturkatastrophen / vom Menschen verursachte 
Geräteausfälle, Demontage und Reparatur ohne 
Genehmigung unseres Unternehmens, keine Garantiekarte, 
Produkte außerhalb der kostenlosen Garantiezeit usw. 
fallen nicht unter die kostenlose Garantie
3.Jede Verpflichtung (mündlich oder schriftlich) des Dritten 
(einschließlich des Händlers/Dienstleisters) gegenüber dem 
Benutzer über den Garantieumfang hinaus wird von dem 
Dritten ausgeführt
4.Bitte bewahren Sie diese Garantiekarte auf, um Ihre 
Rechte zu gewährleisten
5.Unser Unternehmen kann die Produkte ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung aktualisieren oder ändern. Die Aktualisierungen 
finden Sie auf der offiziellen Website.

SERVICE

RECYCLING-INFORMATIONEN

Alle Produkte, die mit dem Symbol für die getrennte 
Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten (WEEE-
Richtlinie 2012/19 / EU) gekennzeichnet sind, müssen 
getrennt vom unsortierten Siedlungsabfall entsorgt werden. 
Um Ihre Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu 
schützen, müssen diese Geräte an 
ausgewiesenen Sammelstellen für 
Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte entsorgt 
werden, die von der Regierung oder den 
örtlichen Behörden vorgesehen sind. 
Eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und 
Wiederverwertung trägt dazu bei, 
potenzielle negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die 
menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden. Um herauszufinden, 
wo sich diese Sammelstellen befinden und wie sie 
funktionieren, wenden Sie sich an den Installateur oder Ihre 
lokale Behörde.

Produktinformation
Produktname_____________________________________________
Produktart_______________________________________________
Kaufdatum_______________________________________________
Garantiezeit______________________________________________
Händlerinformationen______________________________________
Kundenname______________________________________________
Kundentelefon____________________________________________
Kundenadresse___________________________________________
_________________________________________________________

Wartungsaufzeichnungen

GARANTIEKARTE

Ausfalldatum Cause Of Issue Fehlerinhalt Rektor

1 2 3 4

5

9

Deutsche Deutsche Deutsche

Deutsche Deutsche DeutscheDeutsche

Deutsche Deutsche DeutscheDeutsche

Deutsche
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